DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 \$15.00 Pgs=2 **2014-851175** 10/16/2014 10:07 AM

STEWART TITLE - CARSON KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.: 1420-33-511-006
R.P.T.T.
Escrow No.: 01415-13201
Recording Requested By:
Stewart Title

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Kimberly Sue Boles
2828 Squires Street
Minden, NV 89423

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kimberly Sue Boles, as Successor Trustee of the Kathryn Sue Bradley Living Trust U/D/T/ 05-10-01 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Kimberly Sue Boles, a married woman, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 16, Block 2, as set forth on the map of Mountain View Estates No. 2 filed for record October 24, 1979, as Document No. 38123, official records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 03, 2014

## Kathryn Sue Bradley Living Trust U/D/T/ 05-10-01 State of Nevada ) ss. County of Carson City This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 10 day of October, 2014 By: Kimberly Sue Boles Signature: LIZ SVENNINGSEN Notary Public State of Nevada No. 94-5087-12 My Appt. Exp. June 27, 2018

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	or Parcel Numb						
	a) 1420-33-511-006							\ \
	b)				_			\ \
	c)				<b></b>			\ \
	d)				-			\ \
2.	Type of	Property:			_	all lines.		\ \
	a) 🔲 🤺	Vacant Land	b) 区	Single Fam. Res.	1	ORDER'S	<b>OPTIONAL</b>	L USE ONLY
	c) 🔲	Condo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	
	e) 🔲 .	Apt.Bldg	f) 🔲	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording: _		
	g) 🔲 🖟	Agricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:			1
	i) 🔲	Other				ar - t	rust ok	
					7 -		1	
3.		alue/Sale Price			-t-> (		<u> </u>	0.00
		i Lieu of Forecic r Tax Value:	sure O	nly (value of Prope	пу) (			
		operty Transfer	Tay Du	۵.	1			0.0
4		ption Claimed:	iax Du	C.	_			0.0
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #7 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Deeding Out Of Trust Without Consideration								
			-			/		
5.		Interest Percent				_% <		
NIT.				l acknowledges, un				
				that the information supported by doc				
				ermore, the parties				
				of additional tax d				
				. Pursuant to NRS		Buyer an	d Seller sh	all be
joi	ntly and	severally liable	for any	additional amount	owed.			
		1/1 1	10	0 1 /	<i>'</i>			
Signature MDMU SULSOLEY						Capacity	Grantor	
1		Kimberly Sue B	øles, Si	ccessor Trustee				
	AND THE REAL PROPERTY.		M.		_/ /			
1			The same of		/ /			
Sig	gnature <sub>.</sub>	Kin barba Oara D				Capacity	Grantee	···
		Kimberly Sue B	oles					
	SEL	LER (GRANTO	R) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRA	NTEE) INF	ORMATION
		(REQL					EQUIRED)	
Pri	nt Name		e Boles		Print Name:			
Ν		Successor T			Address:		uires Stree	t
	dress:	2828 Squires	s Street		City:	Minden		
Cit	796.	Minden	- Pini	00403	State: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89423
ार	ate: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89423	<u>.</u>			
CC	MPANY	//PERSON REC	UESTI	NG RECORDING	required if r	ot seller	or buver)	
		: Stewart Title			Escrow #:	01415-1		
	dress:	704 West Ny						
Cit	٧:	Carson City			State: NV		Zip:	89703